PERBONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CO-B02A REV, 2100 OFFICE OF THE STATE COMPTROLLER

1. PREPARE IN QUAORUPLICATE
2. THE BATE BUSINESS UNIT AND THE CONTRACTOR AS LISTED BELOW HEREDY ENYER INTO AN AGREEMENT
SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED HEREIN ANDIDR ATTACHED HERETO AND BUBIECTTO

lgg é’?ﬁ‘ﬁggﬁﬁ §sti§iég|eon +980F JEE ccgNNEcmr GENERAL STATIITES A5 APPLIGABLE. - 7 DERTIFCATON WD $
3 TRAG NFORMANCE WITH TERHE AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH B - £
THE OFFIGE GF POLIGY AND MANAGENIGNT PERSONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT STARDARDS AiD paockmmes | (1 - ONGHAL R AMENDMENT ps. 178IMOOGZ. ﬁ
{3} CONTRACTOR NAME (4) ARE YOU PRESENTLY '
CONTRACTOR |-Comntunity Health Center, bue. Astarcenploveer | L3 YES B0
CONTRAGTGR ADDRESS CONTRAGTOR FEINGSH ~ SUFFIR
635 Main Strest, Middletown, CT 06457 .
STATE {5) AGENCY NAME AND ADDRESS
AG;:\JOY Office of Health Stralegy, 450 Capltol Avenue, MS# 5TOHS, P.O, Box 340308, Hartford, CT 06134-0308
CONTRACT {8} DATE (FROM) THROUGH {TO} {7} HODICATE
FERIOD 21702017 143142020 [ uasTer Acresment [ conracT awaRD N B HEMHER
TRIS AGREEMENT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFEGT FOR 111G EATTIRE TERM OF THE
cANng_llj.gg TON | CONTRAGTPERIOD STATED ASOVE UNLESS CANCELLED BY THE STATE BUSINESS UNIT, By Givina THe () REQUIRED NO\ OF DAYS WRITYEN NOTIGE

CONTRACTOR WRITIEN NOTICE OF SUCHINTENYION (REQUIRED DAYS NOTIGE SPECIFIED AT RIGHT)

{6} CONTRACTOR AGREES TO: {includa spadiel provisions - Allach addifonal biagk shesls of nacassary

Contractor shall continue work as outllned in Seclions E and F of the contract, This amendmenl extends the
coniract through January 31, 2020,

COMPLETE
DESGRIPTION H
CF SERVIGE
{18} PAYMENT YO BE MADE UNDER THE FOLLOWING SCHEUDLE UPON RECEIPT OF PROPERLY EXECUTED ANG ARFROVED INVOICES.
The State shail pay the conlractor o tofal smn not to exceed $899,999.00 as speelfied In Seclion T of Attachment A :
COST AND (Budpel, Payiment and Reporting Provisions) for services performed under this agreement, -
SGHEDULE OF :
PAYMENTS
{11) OBLIGATED AMOUNT ‘
$899,999.00 [2uix e -
2 y
e @ (e e e € " emosc Cherren | Sawew zguneer :
AMQLUNY EUND DEPARTMENT. Sio PROGRAM ACCOUNT GRANT 1 H REFERENCE
$899,990.00 | 12060 OHS48471 | 22727 42901 51230 2019

An Inafividual entaring Iido 8 Parsenal Service Agreement with the Sleie of Cennecticol Is contracing under = “Work-lopHire” nrrangament As such, lhe Indlviduai Iu

an Indepentiant santracior, and doos nol $aBsly the charasladsiics of an emplovae under e commo Iayy rifas for &

of lnlemal Ravanua Code Saclion 312‘: ﬁd) (2{ Individugls p ing sarvices a3 dant tontracio/s aee not amployses. of lhe Siale of Goanaclical snEAre
o

p ives far g Lof all Slalo snd [o¢al incoma baxos, tadbial inoome texos and Fedarel Sasurance Gonlibution ACL{FICA) taxes.
AQ CEPTANGES AND APPROVALS {22) STATUTORY AUTHORITY

(28} coﬂTﬂfy NER 6R|ztz§\smyn5) e DATE

W/ ie Lz te -~ Margaret Flinter, APRN, PhD! 8VP/Clinical Direstor (o / /9 / / C}’
[2A}AGENCY (AUTHORIZED SFFCIAL TITLE ongef !
Kimberly R, Martone / Deputy Direc(or é / v /59
{25} OFFIOE OF POI(Q\& MANAGErﬁTﬁEPﬁ&!TﬁéNf OF ADMMNISTRATIVE SERVICES TILE OATE
S sV S ASST. DEPUTY ATTY. GENERKL, /) 0

7 7 771

[ L7 07— Joseph Kbk

f I ¥
DISTRIBUTION: L‘j&m NALCONTRACTOR ~ PHOTOCOPY-GPMDAS  PHOTQUOPY-ATTORNEY GENERAL  PHOYOCOPY-AQENQY




Contract No.; E78IM0001-2
Office of Hoalkth Strategy and

Cammunlly Henlth Ceater, Ine,
STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF HEALTH STRATEGY

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Contractor: Community Health Center, Inc,
Contractor Address: 635 Maln Street, Middletown, CT 06457
Contract Number; 175Ivi0001
Amendment Number: 175IM0001-2
Amount as Amended: - $899,999.00 {no change)

Contract Term as Amended:  2/7/2017 - 01/31/2020

The contract between Community Health Center, Inc. and the Office of Health Strategy, which was
executed by the partles on February 7, 2017, and amended on July 30, 2018 under the authorlty of the
Office of Heaith Strategy pursuant to section 4-38d of the Connecticut General Statutes, is hereby
further amended as follows:

1. SecB.1 s deleted In its entirety and replaced with the following:

This Agreement shall commence as of the date this Agrecment Is fully executed by the parties
hereto and the dutles of the STATE and the CONTRACTOR as set forth in Sections E and F of
this Agreement shall be completed and validated by January 31, 2020 (hereinafter “end date™)
uttless amended, ,

2, SecE.3.6Is deleted In its entirety and replaced with the following:

The CONTRACTOR shall participate In and cooperate with the CCIP Validation Surveyor
compliance review and valldation process to measure the CONTRACTOR's progress toward
achlevement of the CCIP Standards by January 31, 2020, The CONTRACTOR shall have the right
to review and appeal the results of the compliance review. The compliance raview shall the

STATE to! :
. Determine which standards have been met,
4 Determine which components of the Standards require additional work by the

CONTRACTCR,

. Require the CONTRACTOR to update the Project Plan to reflect the above
findings and adjust the Interventions and activities to ensure achievement of the
Standards by January 31, 2020,

Pagelof 4

[ R



Office of Health Stradegy nnd
Conthunity Health Center, Inc,

3.

5

b,

7.

8

Contract No.; | 75IM0001-2

e B e

Sec £.6.4 Is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

The CONTRACTOR shall commit to achieving the CCIP core standards by January 31, 2020
unless an accommaodation is provided In writing by the STATE in accordance with Sectlon G,
Accommodations,

Sec £,6.7 Is deleted In its entlrety and replaced with the following:

Failure to achieve the CCIP standards by January 31, 2020 or as otherwlise agraed to by the
STATE may Jeopardize the CONTRACTOR'S ability to participate In future programs that the
STATE may offer following completion of the State Innovation Model grant.

Sec M.2 Is defeted In its entirety and replaced with the followlng:

The Transformation Perlod shall end on January 31, 2020, unless otherwlse amended,

Sec. H, Tahle 1, Timeline of Core Actlvitles is amended as follows:

End date of Transformation Period changes from 6/30/2019 to 1/31/2020

Table 4b. Supplemental Award Project Timeline is amended as foliows:

6/2019 changes to 1/31/20

Sectlon I, Table 2; Budget Summary is deleted In its entirety and replaced as follows:

Personiiel Total 10 5F : "14307,847 .
Project Director, Dr, Daren Anderson 530,000
SeVP and Clinlcal Director, Margaret Flinter 510,000
eConsults Operations Director, Josa Villagra 347,225
Project Manager, Adrlana Rojas 575,696
Referral Coordinator, Meg Wright 562,286
{Research Assistant, Anthony Porto 536,221
Research Assistant, Sarafina Robinson 518,000
Community Health Worker 528,419
Fringe Total (Fringe Rate =28,1%) (partial 23.1% and partial 20.68%) .| $79,545 - -
Equipment Total 7 77 T e 10,800
Server {1) 58,400
Laptops with docking stations {2} 52,400

Page 2 of 4



N

Contract MNo.: |7STMO00E-2
Offtee of Health Strategy ond

Communily Health Center, lnc
Supplles Total T 54,228

Software (Customlzable' SalesForce)$3 575; mlncrofﬂce supplles $4,228

Ccntracts Total SR . ‘ smazs T
CCMC Spectalty Coordinator 428,125
UCONN HDI 530,000

Silsas 084 55

Personnel Total .

Project Manager 520,015
Access to Care Manager : $10,978
Program Manager, Technology & Education $16,248
Project Manager, Project ECHO ' $11,175
Community Health Worker $41,939
Community Health Worker 526,578
Research Assistant 520,513
Director of Education 54,482
Fringe Total . ++-1$35,005
Equipment Tota!_ 50
Supplies Total - 35,718
General Office Supplies $5,713
Tableau Software 50
éon_tréz':'t'uai atal oI T e e $170,900
Communlity eConsuits Network $20,800
Project ECHO faculty $81,900
Penn Canter for CHWSs $13,450
TLQ Assoclates 54,750
Pharmb 350,000
Indlrect Tota) :ii-ii o Gk L o ] T 36,368

400,000:

10. Sectlon 1.4.4, Table 3: Reporting Schedule Is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with

the following:

REPORTING PERIOD =-™5:n= 7" 7= Dye Date

August 1, 2018~ October 31, 2018 November 15, 2018
November 1, 2018~ January 31, 2019 February 15, 2019

Page 3 of 4

o R e 5



Contract No.: 178IMOGB0E-2
OCftice of Health Strtegy snd
Communfty Henlth Conter, Ine,

February 1, 2019- April 30, 2019 May 15, 2019 &
May 1, 2019- July 31, 2019 August 15, 2019
August 1, 2019 — QOctober 31, 2019 November 15, 2019

November [, 2019 — January 31, 2020 February 15, 2020

11, Section J(E), Stétutorv and Regulatory Compliance, Subsection E.8 s deleted in its entirety
and replaced with the following:

Executive Orders. This Contract is subject to Executive Order No, 3 of Governor Thomas ).
Meskill, promulgated June 16, 1971, concerning labor employment practices; Executive Order
No, 17 of Governor Thomas J, Meskill, promulgated February 15, 1973, concerning the listing
of employment openings; Exacutive Order No. 16 of Governor John G. Rowland, promulgated
August 4, 1999, concerning violence in the workplace, This Contract may also be subject to
Executive Order 7C of Governor M. Jodi Rell, promulgated July 13, 2006, concerning
contracting reforms; Executive Order 14 of Governor M. Jodl Rell, promulgated Aprit 17, 2008,
concerning procurement of cleaning products and services, and Executive Order 49 of :
Governor Dannel P, Malloy, promulgated May 22, 2015, concerning disclosure of gifts to -
public employees and campalgn contributions to candidates for statewide public office or the
General Assembly, in accordance with their respective terms and candltions, All of these
Executive orders are Incorporated into and made a part of the Contract as if they had been
fully set forth In it, At The CONTRACTOR's request, the AGENCY shali provide a copy of these
Orders to The CONTRACTOR,

Page dof 4




